2023 Fire Code Inspection Fees		
Operational Permit Fees (Fees are in addition to schedules below)		
Tents	\$105.00	
Carnival/Fair/Trade Show	\$211.00	
High Piled Storage Firework Sales	\$316.00 \$342.00	
Hazardous Materials	\$395.00	
Inspection Fee Schedule	\$393.00	
Occupancy Group - Assembly (50 to 500 Occupants)	\$123.00	
Occupancy Group - Assembly (501 to 1000 Occupants)	\$184.00	
Occupancy Group - Assembly (1001 to 5000 Occupants)	\$247.00	
Occupancy Group - Assembly (Over 5001 Occupants)	\$1,231.00	
Occupancy Group - Factories/Storage (0 to 2500 square feet)	\$77.00	
Occupancy Group - Factories/Storage (2,501 to 10,000 square feet)	\$107.00	
Occupancy Group - Factories/Storage (10,001 to 50,000 square feet)	\$153.00	
Occupancy Group - Factories/Storage (Over 50,000 square feet)	\$309.00	
Occupancy Group - High Hazard (0 to 2,500 square feet)	\$77.00	
Occupancy Group - High Hazard (2,501 to 10,000 square feet)	\$123.00	
Occupancy Group - High Hazard (10,001 to 50,000 square feet)	\$247.00	
Occupancy Group - High Hazard (50,001 to 100,000 square feet)	\$368.00	
Occupancy Group - High Hazard (Over 100,000 square feet)	\$616.00	
Occupancy Group - Business / Mercantile / Undetermined (0 to 500 square feet)	\$15.75	
Occupancy Group - Business / Mercantile / Undetermined (501 to 900 square feet)	\$26.25	
Occupancy Group - Business / Mercantile / Undetermined (901 to 5,000 square feet) = Base Fee + \$2.50 per 1,000 sq. ft.	\$52.75	
Occupancy Group - Business / Mercantile / Undetermined (5,001 to 10,000 square feet) = Base Fee + \$2.50 per 1,000 sq. ft.	\$68.25	

Occupancy Group - Business / Mercantile / Undetermined (10,001 to 50,000 square feet) = Base Fee + \$2.50 per 1,000 sq. ft.	\$84.00
Occupancy Group - Business / Mercantile / Undetermined (Over 50,000 square feet) = Base Fee + \$2.50 per 1,000 sq. ft.	\$121.00
Occupancy Group - Institutional / Residential Assisted Living and Group Homes	\$63.25
Occupancy Group - Institutional / Residential Daycare (Adult and Child)	\$63.25
Occupancy Group - Institutional / Residential Nursing Homes	\$184.00
Occupancy Group - Institutional / Residential Jails and Detention Centers	\$211.00
Occupancy Group - Institutional / Residential Hospitals	\$789.00
Occupancy Group - Educational (Number of Students = 0 to 100)	\$184.00
Occupancy Group - Educational (Number of Students = 101 to 500)	\$247.00
Occupancy Group - Educational (Number of Students = Over 500)	\$616.00
Occupancy Group - Residential (Number of Stories = 0 to 3)	\$79.00
Occupancy Group - Residential (Number of Stories = 4 to 10)	\$184.00
Occupancy Group - Residential (Number of Stories = 11 to 20)	\$247.00
Occupancy Group - Residential (Number of Stories = 21 to 30)	\$305.00
Occupancy Group - Residential (Number of Stories = Over 31)	\$368.00
Non-Compliance Re-Inspection Fee	
First reinspection	\$57.75
Additional reinspection	\$158.00